
Philadelphia
Vegetables

FMlaMphla, Fa.
Wcdnaaday, August 4, 1993

LOWER 1 1/9 buctni/crti NJ med
6.008.00 fr qual 5.006.00 SC med 8.00
5/9 buctm NJ Italian med 3.50 1 1/9
bucntn NJ Italian Ige 3.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 11/9 bucrti
NJ 6.00-6.50 1 1/9 buctni/crti OH
6.00- 10 lb ptm BL Witloof
15.0016.00moitly 15.00—ESCAROLE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 11/9 bucrti
NJ 6.006.50 OH 6.006.50 —GARLIC:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctm
CA While col 30.00 super jbo 25.50exjbo
24.00 giant 20.00 —GREENS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cm bchd NC Ccllaid
6.50 NJ Collard 5.506.00 moldy 5.50
Kale 5.506.50 Mustard 7.50 Dandelion
8.00Rape 6.507.00OH Turnip Topi 7.50
PA Collard 5.506.00Kale 5.506.00Rape
5.506.00 ctni lie CA Kale red 24i
12.00- -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY WIDE
RANGE IN PRICE ctni CA Naked 24i
10.0013.00few 14.00 ord cond 2.003.00
Wrapped 24s 11.00-14.00 moitly
12.00- fr qual loas 6.00

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctm CA Green Leaf 24s 10.00
few 10.50 Red Leaf 24s 10.00 few
10.5011.00OH Green Leaf 24i 6.00Red
Leaf 24i 6.00 EBcm OH Boston 24i 6.00
12-qt bkts OH Bibb 6.00 2.5 lb ctm PA

Red Oak Leaf 10.0012.00Green Oak Leaf
10.0012.00 Lolla Roeia 10.0012.00 PE
AIR Lolla Rona 10.00 LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctm CA 24s 10.0012.00moldy
11.00 few 9.00 1.3 bucrti CA 24i
12.50-13.50 some loai 11.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 10.00-11.50 moitly
11.00- med 7,50-9.00 mostly
8.009.00 few 7.00 4 qt bkts PA med-lge
4.00- mostly 4.50-5.00 sml-med
3.504.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake 16.00 fr
qual 13.00ctns 1012-oztrays flmwipd PA
8.009.00 moidy 8.509.00—0KRA: NO
.SALES REPORTED --ONIONS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctm bchd CD 48s 8.0010.00moidy 9.00
MX 48s 8.0010.00 moidy 9.00few 7.50
NJ 48i 9.0010.00 OH 48i 9.00 cm bchd
NJ Leeks 12s 15.00 —PARSLEY;
MARKETABOUT STEADY cm bchd NJ
Only 60i 14.00Plain 60s 15.00OH Curly
60s 10.00Plain 60s 10.00ctns bchd CA
Curly 60s 11.001ZOO moidy IZOO Plain
60s 11.00-12.00 moitly 12.00
PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
MARKETLOWER 10 lb ctns per lb CA
Snow Peas 1.80-2.00 GU Snow Peas
2.20-2.40 CA Sugar Snap Peas 2.00 GU
Sugar Snap Peas 2.50-2.0 moidy 2.50
PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEPPERS:

MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 1/9
buctiu/crti NJ Bell Type Green exlge
8.00- Ige 7.00-8.
00 MxdRed And Greenmed-lge 4.506,00
manly 5.00 Red Ige 10.00-1100VA Bell
Type Greenexlge 7.50-8.00 IS lbctni CA
Bell Type Red exlge 11.00-12.00 Yellow
exlge 11.0012.005 kg ctnsNL Bell TVpe
Orange Ige 12.00-13.00Red Ige 10.00Yel-
lowIge 10.00-11.00-PEPPERS OTHER;
1 1/9buctni/ciu NJ Long Hot 7.00-10.00
Cubenellei med-lge 6.00-8.00
RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm* tpd3o6-ozflmbg*CDßed
6.00- OH Red 7.00-8.00 cm* bchd CA
Red 24* 8.00 OH Red 24* 9.00
RHUBARB; OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS; OFFERINGS LIGHT 50
lb cm* CD med 18.00 —SPINACH;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY cm* bchd
CAFUt24> 10.50-11.00babku CO Savoy
clipped 15.00 cm* 12 10-O2 flmbgi Local
Repack Savoy 10.50 —SQUASH;
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER 1/2
faucm* NJ Zucchini iml-med 3.50-5.00few
3.00 med 3.00-4.00 Yellow Stnightneck
iml-med 3.50-5.00med 3.00-3.50 PAZuc-
chini iml-med 3.00-5.00 Yellow Straight-
neck iml-med 3.00-4.00 1 1/9 bucrt* NJ
Yellow Stnighmeck med-lge 3.00-3.50
SWEET POTATOES: MARKETABOUT
STEADY CURED UNLESS OTHER-
WISE STATED 40 lb cm* NC U.S. One
Jewell med 12.00NJ Jewel*med 12.00
TOMATOES; MARKET VINE RIPES
ABOUT STEADY. OTHERS SLIGHTLY
HIGHER 25 lb cm* 1% Vine Ripe* pink to
light red Ige 9.00 NJ Vine Ripe* pink to
light red xlge 9.00-10.00 Ige 7.00-10.00
moitly 8,00-10.00 few ben hie* 12.00 fr
card 3.00-6.00 med 6.00-8.00 few belt
hi** 9.00 fr qua! or cond 3.00-5.00 *ml
3.00- TN 85% U.S. One orBetter light
red to red xlge 8.00 Ige 8.00 VA Vine
Ripe* pink to light red Ige 8.00-9.00 85%
U.S. One or Better light red to red xlge
8.00 Ige 8.00 med 8.00 LocalRepack 85%
U.S. One or Better xlge 10.00 Ige 10.00
med 10.00—TOMATOES, CHERRY: fits
12 1-pt bkt* CA light red to red
10.00- monly 10.00 NJ red 5.00
flmwrpd light red 8.00-9.00 -

TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: 25 lb cm*
CA ted 7.00-8.00 NJ ted 7.00 fr qual or
cond 4.00-5.00 —TURNIPS: MARKET
STEADY 25 lb ik* PA Purple Top med
8.00 —VEGETABLES OTHER; 3 kg cm*
IT Radicchio 9.00 MLRadiochio 8.00.

—ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT ctm CA ml he 16.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 12 lb cni bchd MX Green 12i
Ige 22.00-24.00 fr appear 18.00 12> ltd
22.00- fr appear 20.00 —BEANS:
buctni/crti CD Round Green Type
12.00- moatly 12.00 NJRound Green

Type 10.00-14.00moatly 12.00 tome loai
8.00 PA Round Green Type 10.00-12.00-
-BEETS: MARKET STEADY cm bchd
NJ 12i 6.00 bubkti NJ 12.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctnt CA bchd 14t 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.00-9.00 ooc 11.00 few 7.00 fr
cond 5.00-6.00 bchd 18i9.50 ME bchd 14i
7.00- —BRUSSELS SPROUTS:
OFFERINGS NONE —CABBAGE;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4bums
& 50 lb cuts CD Round Green Type ml
7.00 Red Type med 16.00 CO Red Type
med 15.00-16.00 NJ Round Green Type
med 7.00-9.00moldy 8.00-8.30Red Type
med 14.00-15.00 PA Round Green Type
med 8.00 40 lb ctm CD Savoy Type Ige
8.00 —CARROTS: MARKET LOWER
sks 48 1-lb flmbgi CA Topped med-lge
10.00- moldy 10.00 MI Topped
med-lge 7.00-9.0050 lbiki lieCATopped
jbo 11.00-13.00 moldy 11.00-12.00 CO
Topped jbo 8.50-9.00 MI Topped jbo
10.00- ctns bchd CA Bunched 24i
10.00 —CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctni flmwipd CA 12i
8.00- few 10.00 occ hgr few 7.00 9i
7.00- fit ctni jacket pkd CD 12i
7.00- 9i 6.00-7.00 —CELERY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctm CA 2
dz 11.00-12.00 2 1/2 dz 11.00-12.00 one
label 14.00 MI 2 dz 7.50-8.00 few 7.00 2
1/2 dz 7.50-8.00 few 10.00 few 7.00

CHINESE CABBAGE; 50 lb ctm CD
Nappa 10.00-12.00 —CORN-SWEET:
MARKETLOWER wbcm KY White4 dz
min few 10.00-12.00MI Yellow 4dz min
8.00- White 4 dz min 9.00-10.00 NJ
Yellow 4 dz min 10.00 White 4 dz min
12.00- mme 9.00-10.00 Bi-Color 4

dz min 10.00 NY White 4 dz min
12.00- moitly 12.00 ---

CUCUMBERS: MARKET LOWER
WAXED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED 1 1/9 buctm IL med 8.00 ml
6.00 NJ med 6.00-7.00 moldy 7.00 few
8.00 fr qual 4.00-5.00 few 6.00 ml 6.00
Ige 3.00-4.00 few 6.00 PA med 6.00-7.00
fr qual 3.00-4.00 ml 5.00-6.00 Ige
3.00- VA med 5.007.00 ft cond 3.00
fr qual 3.004.00.

Philadelphia
Potato & Onion

Philadelphia! Pa-
Wednesday, August 4,1993

ONIONS AND POTATOES-EGGPLANT: MARKET SLIGHTLY

CONTACT FARMER BOY AG...
YOUR PROFESSIONAL COMPANY
• Custom Design

ADD
INCOME

TO
YOUR
FARM

• Assistance In Planning Your
Financing

• Securing Building Permits And
Information Requirements

• Nutrient Management Planning
• Secure Grower Contracts

This 2-slag* facility
fsalurss • SO'x 215'
brooder building
and a SO'x 520'
growout building
designed tor
8,000 Toms.

©TURKEY CONTRACTS AVAILABLE
* INCREASE CURRENT CASH FLOW * RENOVATING
* COMPLEMENT EXISTING FARM OPERATIONS EXISTING
* TAKE RISKS OUT OF CHANGING MARKET PRICES POULTRY HOUSING

ROUND HILL
ROUND HILL FOODS OF NEW OXFORD, PA. A
DIVISION OF WAMPLER-LONGACRE TURKEY.
INC. IS EXPANDING ITS GROWING OPERA-
TIONS IN SOUTH CENTRAL PA AND NORTH-
ERN MD.

IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN BECOMING A
CONTRACT HEN OR TOM TURKEY GROWER
WITH THE SECOND LARGEST TURKEY PRO-
DUCER IN THE U.S., PLEASE CALL JOHN
MENGES.

At (717) 624-2191, EXTENSION 242, TODAY!

WITH FARMER BOY AG TOUR BUILDING EXPERIENCE WILL BE SUCCESSFUL!
Full Lira Of Parts In Stock For
Your Poultry And Hog Needs

Hours: M-F 7:00-5:00;
Sat. 7:30-11:30

Swine & Poultry System* Specialist*
Chaok Our
Warahouaa

Prlcas

WE
SHIP
01

FARMER BOY AG.
INC.

MYERSTOWN, PA 17067410 E. LINCOLN AVE. (RT. 422)

PH. 717-866-7565
ips s

-ONIONS DRY; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US«I OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. NEW CROP
Yellow Gnnex GA 50 lb ctni jbo 30.00
Grano CA 50 lb ski col 9.00-10.00monly
9.50 jbo 8.00-9.00 monly 8.00-8.50 fr
cond 4.00-5.00 NM 50 lb *k* col
9.00-11.00 jbo 8.00-9.00 monly 8.00 fr
qual 5.00 tpkr iz 9.0010.00 TXSOlbik*
col 11.00 jbo 8.509.00 some 8.00 tpkr iz
9.0011.00mostly 9.0010.00 few 11.50fr
cond low a* 7.00 Spanish HybridCO 50 lb
<ki col 10.0011.00jbo 8.509.00 tpkr iz
10.00White CO 50 lb ik* jbo 22.00 TX 50
lb ik* jbo 24.0025.00Red CA 40 lb cm*
jbo 20.0022.00 med 17.00 25 lb ik* jbo
16.00 med 14.0015.00 NY 25 lb *k* jbo

J3.oomed 10.00—POTATOES: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY US#l SZ A
WASHED OR BRUSHED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED NEW CROP
Runet Norgold NM 50 lb cm* 100*
9.0010.00TX bid 105-lbflmbgsnonizA
8.00 50 lb cm* 70s 14.0015.00 80s
14.0015.00 90s 11.0012.00 100* 10.00
110* 10.00120* 10.00 Norkotah CA 50 lb
cm* 70s 14.00 80s 14.00 90s 11.0012.00
100 s 9.0010.00 Round Red DE 50 lb ski
10.00 iz B 16.5017.00 MN 50 lb sks
10.0011.00 some 8.00 sz B 14.0016.00
monly 16.00 some 18.0019.00 TX 50 lb
sks 10.5011.00 WA 50 lb cm* sz B fr
appear 16.0016.50WISO lb sks 9.50 szB
16.00 Round White DE bid 5 lOlb ski
7.50 bid 10 S-lb sks 8.50 50 lb ski
5.506.00Ige 9.5010.50 mostly 10.00few
9.0010 lbsks lie 1.30OLD CROP Russet
Burbank ID bid 10 S-lb flmbgi non sz A
9.009.25 100 lb ski 10oz min fr qual fr
cond 8.00 50 lb cuts 60s 15.5016.0070s
15.50- mostly 15.50-16.00 80s
15.50- mostly 15.50-16.00 some
17.50 90s 12.5014.00monly 12.50-13.00
some 12.00 100 s 9.5011.00 mostly 10.50
few 11.50.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Open every day except Sun, 9:30 a.m.

Augurt 1
Report Supplied by Auction

CANTALOPES: SMALL .10 .32,
MEDIUM .20 .55, LARGE .40-.95,
EXTRA LARGE 1.10.

CORN; 6.50-12.00 52 EARS.
CABBAGE: 4.75-6.00 BAG.
TOMATOES: 5.00-13.50 BOX.
RASPBERRIES: RED ILOO Vi PINT

i

SQUASH; GREEN 2.50-6.25.
POTATOES: WHITE 6.50-7.00 AND

RED 6.50-8.00, BOTH SO LBS.
PEACHES: 3.00-11.00 V. BU.
WATERMELON: BLUE BELL

.75-2.20., TENDER GOLD 1.30, CRIM-
SON 1.90-2.50, SEEDLESS 1.20-3.60.

BEANS: GREEN 6.00-9.00, YELLOW
8.00-11.00 H BU.

CLADIOLA STEMS; .12 .28 EACH.
APPLES: 2.50-6.50 'A BU. MISC.

VARIETIES.
CUCUMBERS: 4.00-6.00 Vi BU.
PEPPERS: 7.00-8.00 BU.
BLACK BERRIES; 11.00-12.00 'A

PINT FLAT.
MUMS: 1.50-2.25 EACH.
AUCTION OPEN EVERY DAY 9:30

A.M. CLOSED SUNDAYS.

Laurel DE
Fruit & Vegetable

Laurel, Del.
Wednesday, August 4, 1993

BEANS (1) BUSHELS 11.50 CORN
(410) DOZENS PER DOZEN WHITE
1.00- 1.70 CUCUMBERS (33) CAR-
TONS 3.00- 5.50 EGGPLANTS (3)
BUSHELS 5.00- 5.50 PEPPERS (9)
BUSHEL RED 3.00- 6.50 OKRA (2)
CARTONS 8.00 POTATOES (24) 50 LB
SACKS WHITE 5.50- 9.00 SQUASH (5)
CARTONS YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK
3.00- 5.00 TOMATOES (371) 25 LB
CARTONS PINK 3.00- 8.50 RED 3.00-
8.00 CANTALOUPS (7232) PER
MELON SUPERSTAR .25- 1.45 COR-
DELLS .80- .95 GALICUM .80 ATHENA
.45 HONEYDEWS (453) EACH .75-1.00
MISC MELONS CRENSHAWS (107)
EACH CRENSHAWS .75- 1.00WATER-
MELONS (42,755) PER MELON CRIM-
SON SWEET 12-14 LB .75- 1.10 15-19
LB .90- 1.90 20-24 LB 1.10- 2.30 25-29
LB 1.40- 3.30 SANGRIA 15-19LB 1.00-
2.25 20-24 LB 1.40- 2.75 25-29 LB 2.00
ALL SWEET 20-24 LB 1.10- 1.60 JUBI-
LEE 20-24 LB 1.90 STAR BRITE 20-24
LB 1.50- 1.65 25-29 LB 1.50 30-34 LB
2.95 ROYAL SWEET 15-19LB .85-1.20
20-24 LB 1.45- 1.50 YELLOW MEAT
1.50ROYAL STAR 25-29LB 1.85 30-34

LB 2.90 FIESTA 15-19 LB 1.65 SEED-
LESS .70- 1.90SUGAR BABIES (1074)
EACH .50- 1.25 PER CWT SANGRIA 18
& UP 9.75 ELITE GRAY 18 A UP 8.60
JUBILEE- 20 A UP 8.75 25 A UP 8.50
STAR BRITE 23 A UP 7.80.

WHAT’S AHEAD FOR
CORN & SOYBEAN

• We Deal In Futures And Options
• Our Only Business Is Commodity Futures

And Options
• Same Location And Principals For Over

20-Years
• When Buying options, your risk is limited

to the loss of the premium paid plus all
transaction' cost. Buying futures and options
have inherent risk and should be done
only with risk capital.

FOR INFORMATION...UTERATUBE...
CHARTS... PLEASE CALL

215-821-8111 800-543-8939
LEHIGH VALLEY FUTURES INC.

Suits LL6, 2200 Hamilton St., Allentown, PA 10104
Th* riik of lots Intrading future* and option* on futura* canba
•übMamlal. Futura* and option* trading may not ba uilttbla for
ovaryora. You mould carafully conddar tharWtt In IgM of your

financialcondition In daeidlng whathar to trada.

UNION
ABS Grain/Snow Scoop
o 29" lacquered Northern White \LJl
Ash handle is strong, lightweight iffand resists warping pf

■ Equivalent to HI 2 size Western //
pattern scoop, but holds 15% ll'
more / /

■ABS resin blade is tough and /J *Mmiei
long-wearing jj August

■ Big-Grip poly D-Gnp P®
is extra-wide for ONLY
g'oved hands /WJM) SJQ9S

Made In n*m No. 79-770

Ll| IDCD’C Mon., Thurs. & Frl.nUDCn O 7:30 AM to 8 PM

ANIMAL HEALTH 7
;

580 " 1

SUPPLIES s>|
- 7:30 1° N°° n

810 Tulpahockon Rd.
Mysrstown, Pt. 7177866-2246

FLAT.


